Restricted stock awards (191,451) (191,451) (191,451) (191,451)
Class B common stock (15,555,000) (15,555,000) �  �

Class A common stock�diluted (excluding
antidilutive securities) 40,980,989 46,317,932 53,897,998 56,577,962
Class B common stock�basic and diluted 15,555,000 15,555,000 15,555,000 15,555,000
Calculation of basic and diluted earnings
(loss) per share:
Class A common stock:
Dividends $ 0.37 $ 0.33 $ 1.08 $ 1.01
Undistributed loss (0.53) (0.48) (1.24) (1.18)

Basic loss per share $ (0.15) $ (0.15) $ (0.16) $ (0.17)

Class A common stock:
Diluted loss per share $ (0.15) $ (0.15) $ (0.20) $ (0.19)

Edgar Filing: Pattern Energy Group Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 308

Class B common stock:
Deemed dividends $ 0.46 $ 0.46 $ 0.94 $ 0.94
Undistributed loss (0.53) (0.48) (1.24) (1.18)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.06) $ (0.02) $ (0.30) $ (0.24)

Cash dividends declared per Class A
common share $ 0.33 $ 0.33 $ 0.96 $ 0.96

Deemed dividends per Class B common
share $ 0.46 $ 0.46 $ 0.94 $ 0.94

F-49

Edgar Filing: Pattern Energy Group Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 309

Table of Contents

The following table presents the basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share as previously reported and as revised for
the three and six months ended June 30, 2014:

Three months ended
June 30, 2014

Six months ended
June 30, 2014

As
Reported As Restated

As
Reported As Restated

Numerator for basic and diluted earnings
(loss) per share:
Net income (loss) attributable to
controlling interest $ 11,199 $ 11,199 $ (3,690) $ (3,690)
Less: cash dividends declared on
Class A common shares (14,981) (14,981) (26,138) (26,138)
Less: deemed dividends on Class B
common shares �  (7,457) �  (7,457)

Net loss attributable to common
stockholders $ (3,782) $ (11,239) $ (29,828) $ (37,285)
Denominator for earnings (loss) per
share:
Weighted average number of shares:
Class A common stock�basic 41,174,697 41,174,697 38,331,595 38,331,595
Add dilutive effect of:
Stock options 107,979 107,979 100,814 100,814
Restricted stock awards 227,543 227,543 227,543 227,543
Class B common stock 15,555,000 15,555,000 15,555,000 15,555,000

Class A common stock�fully diluted 57,065,219 57,065,219 54,214,952 54,214,952
Less: antidilutive securities
Stock options �  �  �  (100,814)
Restricted stock awards �  �  �  (227,543)
Class B common stock �  (15,555,000) �  �

Class A common stock�diluted
(excluding antidilutive securities) 57,065,219 41,510,219 54,214,952 53,886,595
Class B common stock�basic and diluted 15,555,000 15,555,000 15,555,000 15,555,000
Calculation of basic and diluted earnings
(loss) per share:
Class A common stock:
Dividends $ 0.36 $ 0.36 $ 0.68 $ 0.68
Undistributed loss (0.07) (0.20) (0.55) (0.69)

Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.30 $ 0.17 $ 0.13 $ (0.01)

Class A common stock: